

## PERELLA WEINBERG PARTNERS RANKS #1 "BEST INVESTMENT BANKING INTERNSHIP" BY VAULT

New York, October 23, 2017 - Perella Weinberg Partners Advisory Summer Internship Program ("Internship Program") was named *Best Investment Bank Internship* in Vault's 2018 ranking, moving to #1 from #2 last year. This marks its fifth consecutive year in the top 10.

The Internship Program also was rated:

- #2 50 Best Internships
- #1 Best Internship for Career Development
- #1 Best Internship for Compensation & Benefits
- #2 Best Internship for Employment Prospects

Perella Weinberg Partners is the only program to receive the top ranking in multiple sub-categories.

Peter Weinberg, Perella Weinberg Partners Founding Partner and Co-Head of Advisory, said, "These results are a direct reflection of our people, culture and our commitment to recruiting, training and mentoring. The Internship Program is designed to be substantive and rewarding. Working closely with deal teams, interns are challenged in a hands-on, collaborative environment, where they are provided real-world investment banking experience. We are proud of these results and want to acknowledge our interns and the teams that contributed to this achievement."

Vault surveys more than 12,000 current and former interns. The 50 Best Internships ranks the top internship programs based on ratings by these interns and reflects the highest-rated internship programs across the survey pool.

For more information on the Perella Weinberg Partners Advisory Summer Internship Program, please visit: <a href="https://www.pwpartners.com/careers/graduate-recruitment">https://www.pwpartners.com/careers/graduate-recruitment</a>.

## About Perella Weinberg Partners

Perella Weinberg Partners (PWP) is a leading independent, client-focused financial services firm providing advisory, asset management and energy securities research, underwriting and trading services to a broad, global client base, including corporations, institutions and governments. Together with its affiliates, the Asset Management business has capital commitments and managed assets of approximately \$13.3 billion. With more than 650 employees, Perella Weinberg Partners maintains offices in New York, Houston, London, Abu Dhabi, Denver, Dubai, San Francisco, Calgary, and Los

Angeles. For more information on Perella Weinberg Partners, please visit <a href="http://www.pwpartners.com">http://www.pwpartners.com</a>.

## About Perella Weinberg Partners Advisory Summer Internship Program

Perella Weinberg Partners offers a 10-week internship for undergraduate and MBA students in its New York, Houston, London, San Francisco, and Los Angeles offices. The program provides interns the opportunity to develop deep modelling and analytical expertise, contribute meaningfully to projects, and learn directly from the firm's senior bankers. Upon joining the firm, interns participate in a formal training program, which features a robust, detailed curriculum. Training and staffing are complemented by social and networking events to deepen interns' understanding of the firm and industry, and develop long-lasting relationships. The firm's entrepreneurial environment fosters an apprenticeship-like culture, and interns, like all junior bankers at PWP, are expected to take on an outsized level of responsibility and make an impact.

## Perella Weinberg Partners Media Contacts:

Kara Findlay Perella Weinberg Partners 212-287-3197

###